
From: Mike Ramsey
To: Kathleen Walker
Subject: FW: Emailing: SRT EQUIPMENT PURCHASE LIST 2015
Date: Wednesday, November 04, 2015 10:31:32 AM
Attachments: SRT EQUIPMENT PURCHASE LIST 2015.docx

This one.

-----Original Message-----
From: Mike Ramsey
Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 6:27 AM
To: Kathleen Walker <Kathleen.Walker@LumpkinCounty.GOV>
Cc: Allison Martin <Allison.Martin@LumpkinCounty.GOV>; Stan Kelley <Stan.Kelley@LumpkinCounty.GOV>;
 Stacy Jarrard <Stacy.Jarrard@LumpkinCounty.GOV>; Brendan Garland
 <Brendan.Garland@LumpkinCounty.GOV>; Chris Pfrogner <Chris.Pfrogner@LumpkinCounty.GOV>;
 scott.martin@lumpkincounty.gov; Marcus Sewell <Marcus.Sewell@LumpkinCounty.GOV>; Jeff Cantrell
 <Jeff.Cantrell@LumpkinCounty.GOV>; jeff.brown@lumpkincounty.gov; Aaron Welch
 <Aaron.Welch@LumpkinCounty.GOV>; mike.stapleton@lumpkincounty.gov
Subject: Emailing: SRT EQUIPMENT PURCHASE LIST 2015

Ms. Kathleen,

Commissioners Work Session, November 3, 2015.

Please post this updated request as it pertains to the use of out of county inmate revenue. 

Justification:

Total out of county inmate revenue generated:                   $389,895.
2015 projected out of county inmate revenue:                    $201,526.
2015 out of county inmate revenue committed to insurance:       $115,268.
2015 out of county inmate revenue utilized (priority 1-5):              $  39,919.
2015 out of county inmate revenue requested for (SRT):          $  33,182.68
Balance for October 2015::                                      $             -.68

Note:  Current out of county inmates being held (5), (35.00 dollars per day).

Thanks,
Ramsey

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments:

SRT EQUIPMENT PURCHASE LIST 2015

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file
 attachments.  Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.

mailto:/O=LUMPKIN/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MRAMSEY
mailto:Kathleen.Walker@LumpkinCounty.GOV

[bookmark: _GoBack]S.R.T. Equipment Purchase List 2015



Priority I

· Tactical Entry Vest CIIIA with plate		$1,788.84 ea X 10 =$17,888.40

· Sightmark AN/PVS 14 ITT A Kit			$2,999.97 ea X  4 = $11,999.88

· Galls Pro Max Gunfighter IIIA Ballistic helmet	$299.50    ea X   1 = $299.50

· Scott gas mask filters				$37.00      ea X 11 = $407.00

· Glock weapon lights for pistol			$80.00      ea X   2 = $160.00

· Blackhawk Omega gas mask pouch 		$55.00      ea X   4 = $220.00

· Safariland drop leg holster for Glock light	$184.00    ea X   2 = $368.00

· BDU Uniform Multi-cam 				$130.00    ea X 12 = $1560.00

· Batteries CR123 100 pack				$139.95    ea X    2 =$279.90



								Grand Total	$33,182.68
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